UNIVERSITY OF PESHAWAR



Invitation to Bid - ITB No.33/MP-IV/UoP/CW

1. The University of Peshawar invites sealed bids, under the Single Stage-Single Envelope bidding procedure, from eligible firms who are Active Taxpayers (FBR), duly registered with Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue Authority (KPRA) for Sales Tax on Services, and licensed by the Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) in the relevant Category, for the following work:

Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Submission of Sealed Bids	Opening of Bids
Civil Work in Central Library &	Rs.6,271,586/-	Upto 10:00 am on Friday	At 10:30 am on Friday
Business Incubation Center,		13 th May 2024	13 th May 2024
University of Peshawar		-	·

- 2. Eligible Bidders may acquire the complete set of Bidding Documents/Bills of Quantities by submitting a written application to Engr. Hassan Iqbal (Cell No.0334-3344454), Resident Engineer, Strengthening of Academic and Professional Facilities at University of Peshawar, Directorate of Works, Opposite Hostel Block-D, University of Peshawar, and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs.1,000/-.
- 3. The Bidding Documents/Bill of Quantities will only be issued to the owner of the firm/contractor upon the production of the original valid PEC License, Active Income Tax & KPRA Certificate at the time of collection Bidding Document/Bill of Quantities.
- 4. Sealed bids complete in all respects, addressed to the Project Director, Strengthening of Academic and Professional Facilities at University of Peshawar, should be submitted to the Office of the Resident Engineer of the Project, Directorate of Works before the closing date/time as per schedule given above.
- 5. The bids must invariably be accompanied by a Bid Security amounting to 2.0% of the estimated cost in the form of CDR in favor of "Project Director Strengthening of Academic and Professional Facilities at University of Peshawar" without which the bid will be considered unresponsive and will be outrightly rejected.
- 6. The sealed bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives as per the above schedule in the Directorate of Works.
- 7. Security @ 10% will be deducted from the bills to be refunded on successful completion of the Defects Liability Period.
- 8. All applicable taxes and charges will be deducted as per the prescribed rules in voque.
- 9. In case bids become tie, the lowest bid will be decided through a free toss, which shall be final.
- 10. The competent authority reserves the right to reject a bid with justification in light of the rules.

Project Director
Strengthening of Academic and Professional Facilities at University of Peshawar
University of Peshawar

mp4@uop.edu.pk